

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21379/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 08/10/2007 in SA No.848/2007 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)DHARAM DEO SINGH YADAV Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
DISTRICT INSPECTOR OF SCHOOLS & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

Date: 05/05/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sushant K. Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Ujjwal Pandey, Adv.
For Respondent(s) Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.
Ms. Shobha Dixit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RDelay in filing the application for
substitution is condoned.

Abatement is set aside.

Substitution allowed.

The learned counsel for the petitioner shall
rectify the cause title within four weeks.

List the matter on 14.07.2014.

(Usha Bhardwaj)
A.R.-cum-P.S.[Sneh Lata Sharma]
Court Master